# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4792988

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GENMAB A/S	09/02/2016

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	H. LUNDBECK A/S
Street Address:	OTTILIAVEJ 9
City:	VALBY
State/Country:	DENMARK
Postal Code:	2500

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15812251
Application Number:	15812303
Application Number:	15812363
Application Number:	15812410

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (617)646-8646

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** mrush@wolfgreenfield.com, patents\_JeffH@wolfgreenfield.com

Correspondent Name: WOLF GREENFIELD & SACKS, P.C.

Address Line 1: 600 ATLANTIC AVENUE

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210-2206

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	H0952.70009US01/02/03/04	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEFFREY D. HSI	
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey D. Hsi/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/25/2018	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=PriorityAssignmentGENMAB\_HLU.pdf#page1.tif

PATENT 504746260 REEL: 044726 FRAME: 0494

# **ASSIGNMENT**

We, the assignors

Genmab A/S Bredgade 34E DK-1260 Copenhagen K Denmark

hereby declare that we assign all rights concerning:

GB Patent Application No. 1512203.9 filed on 13 July 2015
Title: AGENTS, USES AND METHODS FOR THE TREATMENT OF SYNUCLEINOPATHY

### including:

- the right to claim priority from this application, and
- the right to obtain national/regional patents based on this application

To:

H. Lundbeck A/S Ottiliavej 9 2500 Valby Denmark

Place:

Date:

Signature:

Copenhagen

02-09-2016

Birgitte Stephensen

Senior Vice President, IPR & Legal

Genmab A/S

1

PATENT REEL: 044726 FRAME: 0495